# 502322598 04/24/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Analog Devices, Inc.	03/25/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analog Devices Technology	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13791240	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADIRE.060A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron M. Davis	
Signature:	/Aaron M. Davis/	
Date:	04/24/2013	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2013-04-01 Assignment [to be filed] - ADIRE.060A#page1.tif source=2013-04-01 Assignment [to be filed] - ADIRE.060A#page2.tif source=2013-04-01 Assignment [to be filed] - ADIRE.060A#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0412 OP \$40,00 13791240

Client Code: ADIRE.059A/060A/062A Page 1 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Analog Devices, Inc.,** a Massachusetts Corporation, with its principal place of business at One Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which the United States patents shown in the attached Schedule A have been filed (hereinafter "the Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, **Analog Devices Technology,** a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland with its principal place of business at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road, Hamilton, BERMUDA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the Patent Applications and all patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications or any patents that may be granted thereon, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications and all patents that may be granted thereon in all countries.

Client Code: ADIRE.059A/060A/062A Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>A</u>

LAURA LABIER

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires

Sign in presence of a Notary and have

**Notary attach Acknowledgement** 

Analog Devices, Inc.

Mame: Jason P. Fiorillo

Title: Assistant Secretary

**PATENT** REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0414

Client Code: ADIRE.059A/060A/062A

Page 3 of 3

# Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
13/791,234	March 8, 2013	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR BIDIRECTIONAL CURRENT SENSING IN A SWITCHING REGULATOR
13/791,240	March 8, 2013	CONTROLLING CURRENT IN A SWITCHING REGULATOR
13/791,210	March 8, 2013	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SWITCHING REGULATOR CURRENT SENSING

15067934 032013

> PATENT REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0415

**RECORDED: 04/24/2013**